



JUN 2 1977

MICHAEL RODAK, JR., CLERK

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

OCTOBER TERM, 1976

—  
No. 76-811  
—

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA,  
*Petitioners,*

v.

ALLAN BAKKE,  
*Respondent,*

—  
On Writ of Certiorari to the Supreme Court  
of the State of California  
—

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE FOR NORTH CAROLINA  
ASSOCIATION OF BLACK LAWYERS**

*Of Counsel:*

FRANK W. BALLANCE, JR.  
JAMES A. BEATY, JR.  
CALVIN BROWN  
CHARLES E. DAYE  
LEMARQUIS DEJARMON  
JAMES E. FERGUSON, II  
HARRY E. GROVES  
JOHN H. HARMON  
MICHAEL E. LEE  
WILLIAM A. MARSH, JR.  
THOMASINE MOORE  
JAMES W. SMITH  
CRESSIE H. THIGPEN, JR.  
ACIE L. WARD

JOSEPH A. BRODERICK  
1400 South Alston Ave.  
Durham, North Carolina 27707

*Attorney for Amicus Curiae,  
North Carolina Association of  
Black Lawyers*

BLEED THROUGH - POOR COPY

## SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	1
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE .....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	4
ARGUMENT .....	5
I. THE RECORD SHOWS NO INVIDIOUS DIS- CRIMINATION AGAINST RESPONDENT— IN THAT HE HAS NOT BEEN EXCLUDED BY A “RACIALLY DISCRIMINATORY PUR- POSE,” AS REQUIRED BY <i>WASHINGTON</i> <i>v. DAVIS</i> AND <i>UJO v. CAREY</i> .....	5
II. CONSTITUTIONAL POLICY CONSIDERA- TIONS DICTATE ADHERING TO THE <i>DAVIS-UJO</i> TEST, AS APPLICABLE TO THE PRESENT REVIEW, RATHER THAN DIS- CARDING IT .....	8
A. General Policy Considerations Support De- cisions Requiring Reversal .....	9
B. Special Policy Concern for Adequate Enroll- ment of Qualified Black Potential Lawyers Supports Decisions Requiring Reversal .....	12
C. Special Policy Concern That Traditional Pre- dominantly Black Law Schools Continue to Function Requires Consideration in Formu- lating Constitutional Test Concerning Special Minority Admissions .....	18
CONCLUSION .....	22
APPENDIX .....	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases:</i>	Page
<i>Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Housing Development Corp.</i> , — U.S. —, 97 S.Ct. 555 (1977) .....	6, 10
<i>Brown v. Board of Education</i> , 347 U.S. 483 (1954) .....	10
<i>Civil Rights Cases</i> , 109 U.S. 3 (1883) .....	10
<i>DeFunis v. Odegaard</i> , 416 U.S. 312 (1974) .....	14
<i>Plessy v. Ferguson</i> , 163 U.S. 537 (1896) .....	10
<i>Sweatt v. Painter</i> , 339 U.S. 629 (1950) .....	19
<i>United Jewish Organizations of Williamsburgh, Inc. v. Carey</i> , — U.S. —, 97 S.Ct. 996 (1977) .....	4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 22
<i>Washington v. Davis</i> , 426 U.S. 229 (1976) .....	4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 22
 <i>United States Constitution:</i>	
Fourteenth Amendment .....	4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 22
